

_____ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 9373, delete "\$55,000,000 \$55,000,000" and insert
2 "\$70,000,000 \$70,000,000"

3 In line 9374, delete "\$55,000,000 \$55,000,000" and insert
4 "\$70,000,000 \$70,000,000"

5 In line 9409, delete "\$3,241,636,054 \$3,230,549,456" and
6 insert "3,256,636,054 \$3,245,549,456"

7 In line 9431, delete "\$48,500,000" and insert "\$63,500,000"

8 The motion was _____ agreed to.

9 SYNOPSIS

10 **Department of Transportation**

11 **Sections 203.10 and 203.15**

12 Increases appropriations by \$15.0 million in each of FY
13 2020 and FY 2021 for GRF line item 775470, Public Transportation
14 - State, so that appropriations total \$70.0 million per year.

15 Accordingly, increases the earmark to the line item by
16 \$15.0 million annually for the same purposes as funding
17 allocated under the FHWA flexible funding program in the FY
18 2018-FY 2019 biennium, so that the earmark totals \$63.5 million
19 in each year for these purposes.